
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKy

BEFORE THY PUBLIC SERVICE.'OMMISSION

In the Matter of:
PURCHASED HATER ADJUSTMENT OF
HBONSTAN NATVR ASSOCIA'l'ION

)
) CASE NO. 5522-2

0 R D V k

On April 29, 1983, Hronston t>fater Association, Inc.,
( "Bronston" ) f i led i ts aL pl ication wi th the Publ ic Scrv ice

Commission ("Commission" ) for authority to adjust its rates

in accordance with 807 KAk 5:067, Purchased Water Adjustment

Clause. Or> May 12, 1983, the Commission ordered that

additional intormation he f iled. The required information

was f iled on May 17, 1982, and the record is now complete.

The commission, having reviewed the evidence of record

and being advised, is of: the opinion and f inds that:
(1) Bronston's supl>lier, Monticello Utility Commis-

sion, increased the wholesale cost of water from $ 1.00 to

S1.10 per 1,000 gallons, ef f«:ctive January 1, 1983.

( 2) 't h« ~ nt.nt.uri>er>t,r> «>t w>«t i r f »rut>r>rt< «I >tn«t s«>ld t l l e«l

by Bronston for the 12-month i>eriod «nding December 31, 19tt2,

show that its line loss is apl>roximately 9 percent wftich is

less tfran the maximum of: ]5 <>ercent a] lowed by the

Commission.

( 3) The calculations made by Hronston are correct

and show that the total allowable increase in purchased water



costs is 83,714, resulting in a purchased water adjustment of
$ .)l per 1,000 gallons.

(4) The financial exhibits filed by Hranston

indicate that it cannot absorb an increase of this magnitude

in the wholesale cost of water.

( 5) The purchased water adjustment in the amount of
S.ll per 1,000 gallons and the rates in Ap[>en(iix A are fair,
)uSt and t'eaSOnable and ShOuld be approved.

IT IS THEREYOPE ORDF.Re;D t.hat the purchased water

adjustment in the amount of $ .11 per 1,000 gallons and the

rates in Appendix A be and they hereby are approved for
service rendered on and after the date of this Order.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that for the purpose of future

application of the purchased water adjustment clause of
Bronston, the base rate for purchased water shall be-

Supplier Ra te
NOntiCellO Utility Commission $ 1.10 per 1,000 gallOnS

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that within 30 days of'he date

of this order, Bronston shall fi] e ;«ith the Commission its
revised tari f f sheets setting out tt>e rates ai>1>roved herein.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 13th day of June, 1983.
PUBLIC RERUZCE CO"PfISSION

man

ATTEST:
VS.+e Chai.rmaxf

Secretary Co



APP f',NDI X A

APPt'NDIX TO AN ORI)t.'8 0)'HF'UHLI(-'l:RYICl''
(.'OMMISSI()N IN CARI.: NO. 5522-2 ))AT} )) JUNE 13, 1983

The fallo~ing rates are prescribed for customers of
Bronston hater Association. All other rates and charges not

specifically mentioned herein shall remain the same as those

in ef feet under authority af the Commission prior to the date

of this order.
3/4" ta 5/8" Met.er

Gallonage Block Rate

l- irst
Next
Next
Next
Over

1,500
3g500
5p000
5,000

15 F000

gal ion s
gallons
gal lans
gallons
gallons

1" Heter

6.71 Hinimum Bill
2.72 per 1,000 gallons
1.97 per 1,000 gallons
1.47 per 1,000 gallons
1.17 per 1,000 gallons

first
Next
Next
Over

5,000 gallons
5,000 gallons
5,000 gallons

15,000 gallons

$ 16.23
1.97
1.47
1.17

1 1/2" Heter

h1inimum Bi 1 1
per 1,000 gal lans
per 1,000 gallons
Per 1,000 gallons

Virst 10,000 gallons
Next 5.000 gal lons
Over 15,000 gallons

$ 26.08 Minimum Bill
1.47 per 1,000 gallons
1.17 per 1,000 gallons

2 Heter

First 20,000 gallans
Over 20,000 gallons

$ 39.28 Minimum Bill
1.17 per 1,000 gallons

H)sec i a1 Can); l"act: )V()(>()san ) v nd,

lac�

.
F") rat AU(),000 gal lane
Over 600,000 gallans

$ 1,482. 00 Min imum Bi 1 1
1.17 per 1,000 gallons


